RJ

05-09-2001



ľT

5-821

TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF PATE

101711373

hed original documents or copy thereof.

<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies): (If multiple assignors, list numerically)</li> </ol>	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
WALTER W. CRUTTENDEN, III	Name: Cubic Technologies, Inc. Address: 1000 E. Dominguez Street City: Carson State: CA ZIP: 90746-3608		
<ul> <li>(X) Individual</li> <li>() Association</li> <li>() General Partnership</li> <li>() Limited Partnership</li> <li>() Corporation</li> <li>() Other:</li> </ul> Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? <ul> <li>() Yes</li> <li>(X) No</li> </ul>	() Individual () Association () General Partnership () Limited Partnership (x) Corporation - State: Delaware () Other: If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: () Yes () No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)		
	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?  ( ) Yes () No		
3. Nature of conveyance:	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
(x ) Assignment ( ) Merger	a. Trademark Application No(s):		
<ul><li>() Security Agreement</li><li>() Change of Name</li><li>() Other:</li></ul>	b. Trademark Registration No(s): 1,892,939 and 1,923,077		
Execution Date: (If multiple assignors, list execution dates in numerical order corresponding to numbers indicated in 1 above) 3/28/01	Additional numbers attached? () Yes No  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$65  (X) Enclosed		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$65  (X) Enclosed  () Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Name: William H. Nieman KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP Customer No. 20,995	() Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Internal Address: Sixteenth Floor	8. Deposit account number: 11-1410		
Street Address: 620 Newport Center Drive City: Newport Beach State: CA ZIP: 92660 Attorney's Docket No.: HELSYS.022T, HELSYS.023T	Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.		
and CRUTT.000GEN  6. Total number of registrations involved: 2	65E		
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.	on is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the $5-4-01$		
William H. Nieman Name of Person Signing Signature	Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and docume	ent: 3		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information	to:		
05/08/2001 DBYRNE			
01 FC:481 40.00 OP Box Assignments 02 FC:482 25.00 OP Washington, D.C. 20231			

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 WHN-3378.DOC:CB 050401

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002290 FRAME: 0425** 

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, in a prior Assignment, dated January 17, 2001, HELISYS, INC., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter "HELISYS"), stated that it adopted and first used the following trademarks, among others, in interstate commerce for the indicated goods on the dates indicated in the United States:

<u>Trademark</u>	Date of First Use	Identification of Goods
LOM and Design	January, 1992	Automated machines for manufacturing three- dimensional laminated sheet material objects layer-by-layer in a freeform fabrication process directly from computer-assisted drafting images without using conventional tools, and operating software therefor, sold as a unit.
LAMINATED OBJECT MANUFACTURING	January 10, 1992	Automated machines for manufacturing three- dimensional laminated sheet material objects layer-by-layer in a freeform fabrication process directly from computer-assisted drafting images without using conventional tools, and operating software therefor, sold as a unit.

And HELISYS further stated that it adopted and has used the following trademarks in interstate commerce in connection with its various goods and services: HELISYS, Laminated H Design Logo, HELISYS and Laminated H Design Logo, LOM, LOMLETTER, LOMPERKS, LOMPAPER, LOMSLICE, LOMCENTER, LOMATERIALS, LOMPART, LPH, and LPS.

And HELISYS further stated that it owned the following federal registrations for the aforesaid marks:

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
LOM and Design	1,892,939	May 9, 1995
LAMINATED OBJECT MANUFACTURING	1,923,077 (Supplemental Register)	September 26, 1995

And HELISYS further stated that it owned an application to register the mark LOMCENTER for processing on commission of solid model and of mold in Japan, and has used its marks in other countries around the world.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002290 FRAME: 0426 WHEREAS, in said prior Assignment, WALTER W. CRUTTENDEN, III, an individual, with a mailing address of c/o Cruttenden Partners, LLC, 4600 Campus Drive, Newport Beach, CA 92660 ("Assignor") acquired all of HELISYS' trademarks and copyrights, including all its trademark registrations and rights in the United States and worldwide.

AND, WHEREAS, CUBIC TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Delaware corporation, having a business address at 1000 E. Dominguez Street, Carson, CA 90746-3608 ("Assignee") desires to acquire such trademarks and copyrights, including trademark registrations and rights in the United States and worldwide.

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all of his rights, title and interest in and to all of the trademarks and copyrights that Assignor acquired from HELISYS, and the aforesaid registrations, along with all rights of Assignor in and to the registrations and applications to register said marks and copyrights, and all past, present and future right to commence any legal action and to recovery of damages and other relief resulting from infringement of the trademarks or copyrights assigned herein, are hereby transferred to and belong solely to Assignee, along with the right to prosecute any and all such actions, to claim royalties for any licenses, and to exercise all rights as owner of the aforesaid trademarks and copyrights.

Walter W. Cruttenden, III

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

As day of March 2001

Jahryn Brann

Notary Public

My commission expires: 11/23/04

KATHRYN BRAM COMM...1285042 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA ORANGE COUNTY My Term Exp. Nov. 23, 2004

\WHN-3082.DOC:cb 020701